
SINGLES/DOUBLES WED 10.30 

Doubles Cat. A

Team Players Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Hcp Singles Doubles

1 Pol 2 Mieczyslaw Kontrymowicz 198 161 171 211 216 200 1157 2176

Pol 2 Cezary Dybinski 160 179 182 190 147 161 1019 2176

2 JPN 3 Kimura Kozo 213 167 152 191 151 166 1040 2134

JPN 3 Mori Toru 213 169 163 176 196 177 1094 2134

3 FIN 2 Tuija Näsilä 133 169 152 165 191 234 60 1104 2117

FIN 2 Esa Martikainen 181 149 186 153 172 172 1013 2117

4 GBR 2 Joyce Dixson 154 168 151 152 116 146 60 947 1941

GBR 2 Kenneth Kelly 139 194 188 147 155 171 994 1941

5 Pol 3 Stanislaw Odulinski 160 148 183 157 138 127 913 1847

Pol 3 Daniel Skop 148 186 197 143 113 147 934 1847

Doubles Cat B

Team Players Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Hcp Singles Doubles

1 FIN 1 Petri Mäkivirta 134 155 147 132 146 101 815 1916

Seppo Virkkunen 203 180 204 137 141 236 1101 1916

2 JPN 1 Aomatsu Toshiaki 102 165 104 168 144 124 807 1824

Kiyosugi Masatoshi 155 179 158 187 159 179 1017 1824

3 JPN 2 Mori Kanju 144 153 113 143 161 140 854 1808

Murai Yoshito 187 174 154 157 149 133 954 1808



4 FIN 5 Peter Rökman 98 105 179 130 107 136 755 1782

Ismo Alanko 159 138 186 209 159 176 1027 1782

5 FIN 4 Pauli Viertonen 102 136 133 124 104 145 744 1695

Jarmo Pöyry 153 179 157 124 177 161 951 1695

6 FIN 3 Mauno Sirviö 108 99 119 127 103 81 637 1583

Harri Ahonen 170 131 160 187 151 147 946 1583

7 POL 1 Zdzislaw Koziej 100 122 99 99 126 92 638 1574

Sofia Sarnacka 136 157 160 153 122 148 60 936 1574

8 POL 4 Piotr Dudek 123 100 81 108 109 147 668 1542

Irena Curylo 149 128 127 102 167 141 60 874 1542

9 CZE 1 Josef Gruncl 149 108 133 167 149 143 849 1428

Michal Krch 85 105 112 78 112 87 579 1428

10 CZE 2 Karel Macharek 143 139 148 112 124 137 803 1286

Stefan Culik 83 56 112 89 67 76 483 1286

11 GBR 1 Anthony Clark 190 158 145 173 156 150 972 1226

Barrie Ritchie 36 61 45 25 30 57 254 1226

12 AUS Allan Bates 61 99 81 77 44 63 425 1156

Kay Hancock 120 99 96 115 107 134 60 731 1156

Mari Mäkinen 137 136 179 149 123 123 60 907

Jadwiga Szuszkiewicz 145 117 109 182 181 152 886



Singles CAT A B1 Male

1. JPN 2 Mori Kanju 144 153 113 143 161 140 854

2. FIN 1 Petri Mäkivirta 134 155 147 132 146 101 815

3. JPN 1 Aomatsu Toshiaki 102 165 104 168 144 124 807

4. FIN 5 Peter Rökman 98 105 179 130 107 136 755

5. FIN 4 Pauli Viertonen 102 136 133 124 104 145 744

6. POL 4 Piotr Dudek 123 100 81 108 109 147 668

7. POL 1 Zdzislaw Koziej 100 122 99 99 126 92 638

8. FIN 3 Mauno Sirviö 108 99 119 127 103 81 637

9. CZE 1 Michal Krch 85 105 112 78 112 87 579

10. CZ 2 Stefan Culik 83 56 112 89 67 76 483

11. AUS Allan Bates 61 99 81 77 44 63 425

12. GBR 1 Barrie Ritchie 36 61 45 25 30 57 254

CAT C B2 M

1. Pol 2 Mieczyslaw Kontrymowicz 198 161 171 211 216 200 1157

2. JPN 3 Mori Toru 213 169 163 176 196 177 1094

3. JPN 3 Kimura Kozo 213 167 152 191 151 166 1040

4. FIN 5 Ismo Alanko 159 138 186 209 159 176 1027

5. Pol 2 Cezary Dybinski 160 179 182 190 147 161 1019

6. FIN 2 Esa Martikainen 181 149 186 153 172 172 1013

7. GBR 2 Kenneth Kelly 139 194 188 147 155 171 994

8. Pol 3 Daniel Skop 148 186 197 143 113 147 934

9. Pol 3 Stanislaw Odulinski 160 148 183 157 138 127 913

10. CZE 2 Karel Macharek 143 139 148 112 124 137 803



Cat D B2 F

1. FIN 2 Tuija Näsilä 133 169 152 165 191 234 60 1104

2. GBR 2 Joyce Dixson 154 168 151 152 116 146 60 947

3. POL Jadwiga Szuszkiewicz 145 117 109 182 181 152 60 946

4. AUS Kay Hancock 120 99 96 115 107 134 60 731

CAT B3

1. FIN 1 Seppo Virkkunen 203 180 204 137 141 236 1101

2. JPN 1 Kiyosugi Masatoshi 155 179 158 187 159 179 1017

3. GBR 1 Anthony Clark 190 158 145 173 156 150 972

4. JPN 2 Murai Yoshito 187 174 154 157 149 133 954

5. FIN 4 Jarmo Pöyry 153 179 157 124 177 161 951

6. FIN Harri Ahonen 170 131 160 187 151 147 946

7. POL 1 Sofia Sarnacka 136 157 160 153 122 148 60 936

8. FIN Mari Mäkinen 137 136 179 149 123 123 60 907

9. POL 4 Irena Curylo 149 128 127 102 167 141 60 874

10. CZE 1 Josef Gruncl 149 108 133 167 149 143 849



Trios 19.8.2010

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Hcp Total Trio

FIN 1 Petri Mäkivirta B1 136 175 121 149 581 2096

1. Tuija Näsilä B2 173 157 171 226 40 767 2096

Seppo Virkkunen B3 172 193 140 243 748 2096

JPN 2 Mori Kanju B1 123 158 155 139 575 2000

2. Murai Yoshito B3 159 186 160 200 705 2000

Kimura Kozo B2 159 194 207 160 720 2000

FIN 2 Pauli Viertonen B1 119 116 126 98 459 1919

3. Esa Martikainen B2 189 188 192 201 770 1919

Jarmo Pöyry B3 183 168 170 169 690 1919

JPN 1 Toshiaki Aomatsu B1 115 130 117 137 499 1844

4. Kiyosugi Masatoshi B3 149 176 189 173 687 1844

Mori Toru B2 170 133 187 168 658 1844

FIN 3 Peter Rökman B1 115 115 121 112 463 1750

5. Ismo Alanko B2 159 152 185 179 675 1750

Harri Ahonen B3 138 158 162 154 612 1750

POL 1 Zdzuslaw Koziej B1 113 167 116 123 519 1745

6. Cezary Dybinski B2 145 153 169 147 614 1745

Mieczyslaw Kontrymowicz B2 140 135 181 156 612 1745

CZE Josef Gruncl B3 149 168 181 141 639 1687

7. Karel Machacek B2 129 145 185 187 646 1687

Michal Krch B1 101 91 99 111 402 1687

POL 2 Piotr Dudek B1 116 112 111 95 434 1598

8. Daniel Skop B2 123 124 181 137 565 1598

Stanislaw Odulinski B2 174 135 156 134 599 1598

GBR Barrie Ritchie B1 51 45 77 71 244 1420

9. Kenneth Kelly B2 171 149 161 143 624 1420

Anthony Clarke B3 127 123 173 129 552 1420



pacer Mari Mäkinen B3 163 173 168 128 40 672

Mauno Sirviö B1 100 113 145 120 478

Jadwiga Szuszkiewicz B2 169 126 177 174 40 686

PACER Stefan Culik B1 56 75 67 138 336

Sofia Sarnacka B3 131 196 129 182 40 678

Irena Curyeo B3 151 142 129 133 40 595

PACER Allan Bates B1 AUS 38 70 76 65 249

Kay Hancock B2 AUS 108 86 101 140 40 475

Joyce Dixson B2 GBR 141 142 146 137 40 606



Open tenpin bowling European Championships 2010 Finland

results

Team Friday 20.8.2010

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Hcp Total Team

1. FIN Petri Mäkivirta 126 156 130 109 521 2780

Tuija Näsilä 181 175 170 195 40 761 2780

Esa Martikainen 193 187 178 203 761 2780

Seppo Virkkunen 183 226 170 158 737 2780

2. JPN Kozo Kimura 150 159 166 153 628 2552

Toru Mori 159 182 166 200 707 2552

Toshiaki Aomatsu 144 110 160 155 569 2552

Kiyosugi Masatoshi 179 162 154 153 648 2552

3. POL Mieczyslaw Kontrymowicz 188 166 160 159 673 2418

Cezary Dybinski 166 168 159 184 677 2418

Zdzislaw Koziej 105 114 102 121 442 2418

Jadwiga Szuszkiewicz 144 134 149 159 40 626 2418

4. POL 2 Piotr Dudek 110 122 127 128 487 2203

Daniel Skop 161 106 127 151 545 2203

Stanislaw Odulinski 134 133 175 160 602 2203

Zofia Sarnacka 123 135 115 156 40 569 2203

5. FIN 2 Pauli Viertonen 118 128 126 104 476 2200

Peter Rökman 115 128 122 133 498 2200

Mari Mäkinen 159 169 156 123 40 647 2200

Jarmo Pöyry 107 178 142 152 579 2200

6. CZE Stefan Culik 75 64 83 91 313 2096

Michal Krch 97 142 113 134 486 2096

Karel Macharek 190 127 170 179 666 2096

Josef Gruncl 186 154 149 142 631 2096

7. GBR Kenneth Kelly 173 161 163 170 667 1989

Barrie Ritchie 37 42 32 56 167 1989

Joyce Dixson 166 147 114 136 40 603 1989



Anthony Clark 119 134 160 139 552 1989

JPN Kanju Mori 86 82 104 109 381

JPN Yoshito Murai 194 193 182 138 707

AUS Allan Bates 76 72 99 77 324

AUS Kay Hancock 93 103 121 112 40 469

FIN Harri Ahonen 149 164 223 208 744

FIN Mauno Sirviö 100 92 90 108 390

FIN Ismo Alanko 173 122 152 162 609

POL Irena Curylo 142 129 162 115 40 588



All Events

Cat A B1 Male

Name Country Single Trio Team All Events

1. Petri Mäkivirta FIN 1 815 581 521 1917

2. Aomatsu Toshiaki JPN 1 807 499 569 1875

3. Mori Kanju JPN 2 854 575 381 1810

4. Peter Rökman FIN 5 755 463 498 1716

5. Pauli Viertonen FIN 4 744 459 476 1679

6. Zdzislaw Koziej POL 1 638 519 442 1599

7. Piotr Dudek POL 4 668 434 487 1589

8. Mauno Sirviö FIN 3 637 478 390 1505

9. Michal Krch CZE 1 579 402 486 1467

10. Stefan Culik CZ 2 483 336 313 1132

11. Allan Bates AUS 425 249 324 998

12. Barrie Ritchie GBR 1 254 244 167 665

Cat C B2 Male

Name Country Single Trio Team All Events

1. Esa Martikainen FIN 2 1013 770 761 2544

2. Mori Toru JPN 3 1094 658 707 2459

3. Mieczyslaw Kontrymowicz Pol 2 1157 612 673 2442

4. Kimura Kozo JPN 3 1040 720 628 2388

5. Ismo Alanko FIN 5 1027 675 609 2311

6. Cezary Dybinski Pol 2 1019 614 677 2310

7. Kenneth Kelly GBR 2 994 624 667 2285

8. Karel Macharek CZE 2 803 646 666 2115

9. Stanislaw Odulinski Pol 3 913 599 602 2114

10. Daniel Skop Pol 3 934 565 545 2044

Cat D B2 Female

Name Country Single Trio Team All Events



1. Tuija Näsilä FIN 2 1104 767 761 2632

2. Jadwiga Szuszkiewicz POL 946 686 626 2258

3. Joyce Dixson GBR 2 947 606 603 2156

4. Kay Hancock AUS 731 475 469 1675

Cat  B3 Combined

Name Country Single Trio Team All Events

1. Seppo Virkkunen FIN 1 1101 748 737 2586

2. Murai Yoshito JPN 2 954 705 707 2366

3. Kiyosugi Masatoshi JPN 1 1017 687 648 2352

4. Harri Ahonen FIN 946 612 744 2302

5. Mari Mäkinen FIN 907 672 647 2226

6. Jarmo Pöyry FIN 4 951 690 579 2220

7. Sofia Sarnacka POL 1 936 678 569 2183

8. Josef Gruncl CZE 1 849 639 631 2119

9. Anthony Clark GBR 1 972 552 552 2076

10. Irena Curylo POL 4 874 595 588 2057


